Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №23 в микрорайоне №170

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	405795.70
	1227176.45
	87°57'49''
	20.26
	1-2

	2
	405796.42
	1227196.70
	177°11'45''
	4.91
	2-3

	3
	405791.52
	1227196.94
	268°04'32''
	20.25
	3-4

	4
	405790.84
	1227176.70
	357°03'19''
	4.87
	4-1


	Площадь
	0,0099.0000 га     98.97 кв.м.

	Периметр
	50.29 м.


